Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0055817 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/29/2024 12:11:33 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: JENNY WILEY DRAMA ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0055817 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/6/1966 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/29/2024 12:09:02 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P. O. BOX 22 121 THEATRE COURT PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

Registered Agent Name/Address

ROBIN SIMPSON SMITH 169 SOUTH ARNOLD AVENUE PO BOX 216 PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

Current Officers

President Helen Wicker P. O. Box 1103, Hazard, KY 41702
Treasurer Carrie Cinnamond Rose 7 Stacy Street, Harold, KY 41635

Directors

Director Carrie Cinnamond Rose 7 Stacy St., Harold, KY 41635
Director Robin Simpson Smith PO Box 746, Prestonsburg, KY 41653
Director Howard Roberts 7 Stacy St., Harold, KY 41635
PO Box 746, Prestonsburg, KY 41653
PO Box 1103 Hazard, KY 41702
Director Howard Roberts 147 Sycamore Street, Pikeville, KY 41501

County: Floyd Business size: Small

Business type: Amusement and Recreation Services

Signatures

Signature Robin Simpson Smith

Title Director